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Stop by the small tree on the table in the
foyer to find out how you can join us in
supporting a family this Christmas!

Sponsor A Family: There are just two weeks left to join with the Care
Team and “Sponsor A Family” this Christmas! Stop by the small Christmas
tree on the table in the lobby and choose a card to find out how you can
support a family this Christmas.

Nursery: We are looking for volunteers to serve during the Christmas
Eve services at 4:00 pm & 6:00 pm. Please consider giving some time to
serve the families in our church. There is a sign-up sheet at the Welcome
Centre.

FaithFinders Christmas: Next Sunday, December 15 there will be a
Christmas party for your kids downstairs during both services. December
220d js our Children’s Christmas Choir with one service at 10:00 am.

Youth: This Friday at the Church from 7-11pm is the Jr. Youth Christmas
Party. Students grades 6-8 are invited to come and stay out late for some
Christmas fun!

Staff: We are seeking to fill the position of Director of Children’s Ministry
starting next year. If you are interested, please reach out to the church for
more information.
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Rocky Alliance This Week

Today Sunday Services

Mon  Prayer Time
Tues Sr.Youth
Men’s Study
Wed Ladies Bible Study
Jr. Youth
Thu  Ladies Bible Study
Fri Men'’s Prayer
Jr. Youth Christmas Party
Sat
Sun  Sunday Services
Church Contacts
Pastor Kelly Carnahan

Pastor Carson Maier

Director of Children’s

Ministry — Zaina Giffen
Church Office

www.rockyalliance.ca 403-845-2610

Elders Board

Kelly Carnahan: 403-845-2610  Ryan Glover:
Carson Maier: 403-845-2610  Steven Hart:
Don Baker: 403-845-5149

ﬂ facebook.com/rockyalliance

9:00 am
11:00 am
7:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
9:30 am
7:00 pm
9:45 am
6:30 am
7:00 pm

9:00 am
11:00 am

kcarnahan@rockyalliance.ca
carson@rockyalliance.ca

faithfinders@rockyalliance.ca
office@rockyalliance.ca

780-598-0891
403-844-5338

[=]

f
=]

|‘.-E



mGOSPEL,

H

FULL CIRCLE
John 19:16b-30

Sermon Notes:

Next week: John 19:31-42

Listen to sermons online at www.rockyalliance.ca/teaching




	December 8, 2024 Final
	December 8, 2024

